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6
13:45

1600 m
50.000 

BETTINGWORLD.BET FM 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 50.000  (30.000 12.500 5.000 2.500)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
1600

Box: 9
ML: 11,0

60.0

Run Florist Run
3j. ch S (Elusive Fort - Florist Gump)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: B I Rajhununan & Mrs H D Str

Luyolo Mxothwa

28.12 Fvp 10 2000 7,0 L Hewitson Princess Of Fire - Colorado Springs - Crysta
19.10 Fvp 3 1600 13,0 L Mxothwa Colorado Springs - Mary Lee - Run Florist R
25.09 Fvp 6 1900 4,5 L Mxothwa Mary Moon - Colorado Springs - Big Myth
31.08 Fvp 7 1900 21,0 L Mxothwa Hawthorn - Sheza Rockstar - Viva Le Bleu
07.08 Fvp 1 1600 3,8 L Mxothwa Run Florist Run - Leader Of The Pack - Qui

2
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

59.0

Mayfern
4j. ch S (Duke Of Marmalade - Croc Valley)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Viljoen

S Naidoo

27.11 Fvp 6 2000 21,0 M V'rensburg O Sole Mio - Green Dragon - Hawthorn
13.11 Fvp 7 2000 13,0 L J Ferraris Colorado Springs - Mary Moon - Sheza Roc
30.10 Fvp 7 1600 23,0 L J Ferraris Phantom Rolls - Maldives - Duchess Of Stat
06.10 Durbanville 13 1600 41,0 O Noach Scented Mistress - O Sole Mio - Musical Glit
08.09 Durbanville 6 1800 51,0 O Noach Miss D' Aray - Lunar Tunes - Big Suze

3
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

58.5

Golden Years
3j. b S (Querari - Yellow Zinia)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: J E Finlayson

Greg Cheyne

22.01 Fairview 8 1200 67,0 S Naidoo Forest Field - Shine A Light - Beyond Temta
27.11 Fvp 7 1200 23,0 S Khathi Intrepid Traveller - Forest Field - Elusive Jai
26.09 Turffontein Inside 8 1200 61,0 D Schwarz Southern Charm - Gee For Go - Glowtoria
25.07 Turffontein 11 1160 23,0 P Strydom Moments Like This - Greens - Only The Bra
12.07 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 19,0 C Maujean Entente - Miss Elegance - Secret Strike

4
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

58.0

Cerelia
3j. b S (Jackson - Raw Deal)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs C G & L F Scribante

T Gould

11.01 Fairview 7 1400 8,0 T Gould Shine A Light - Alaskan Fate - Therecanbeo
11.12 Fvp 6 1600 7,5 T Gould Mary Lee - Perfect Pathway - Bridesmaid Bl
20.11 Fvp 2 1600 6,8 T Gould Perfect Pathway - Cerelia - La Duchesse
06.11 Fvp 4 1400 51,0 T Gould Fly My Flag - Santa Therese - Herrin
19.10 Fvp 7 1600 12,0 T Gould Colorado Springs - Mary Lee - Run Florist R

5
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

58.0

Dancing Girl
3j. b S (Soft Falling Rain - Dancing Lady)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Viljoen

J Gates

15.01 Fvp 6 1300 51,0 S Naidoo Kiss Of Life - Bloom - Eternal Hope
11.01 Fairview 14 1400 8,0 S Khathi Shine A Light - Alaskan Fate - Therecanbeo
21.12 Fvp 1 1600 3,2 L Hewitson Dancing Girl - Leader Of The Pack - Marry I
04.12 Fvp 3 1400 21,0 L Mxothwa Abia - Sunshine Beach - Dancing Girl

6
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

58.0

Alaskan Fate
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Iditarod)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Asogan Govender

M V'rensburg

11.01 Fairview 2 1400 9,5 M V'rensburg Shine A Light - Alaskan Fate - Therecanbeo
21.12 Fvp 5 1600 13,0 M V'rensburg Sao Paulo - La Duchesse - Irish Fling
01.12 Fvp 6 1300 7,5 M V'rensburg Talia Al Ghul - Silver Fountain - Trap Queen
13.11 Fvp 2 1400 19,0 M V'rensburg Linda Loves Lace - Alaskan Fate - Gimme A
19.10 Fvp 11 1200 17,0 L J Ferraris Beneficiary - Big Myth - Cecca

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

57.5

Granadilla
3j. ch S (Elusive Fort - Grandalea)

Trainer: M L Turner
Besitzer: Ashley Scott & Miss K L Gran

S Fortune

22.01 Fairview 10 1200 76,0 D R Lerena Forest Field - Shine A Light - Beyond Temta
11.01 Fairview 11 1400 13,0 D R Lerena Shine A Light - Alaskan Fate - Therecanbeo
06.11 Fvp 7 1400 31,0 L J Ferraris Fly My Flag - Santa Therese - Herrin
23.10 Fvp 10 1400 9,5 D R Lerena Scarborough Fair - Cloud Atlas - Kiss Of Lif
29.08 Greyville 13 1600 67,0 C Zackey Anything Goes - War Of Athena - Princess 

8
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

57.0

Silver Fountain
4j. b S (Vercingetorix - La Fonteine)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs P G De Beyer, M C Hi

R Munger

15.01 Fvp 5 1300 2,6 L Mxothwa Beneficiary - Nu Bell - I Love Mambo
01.12 Fvp 2 1300 5,0 L Mxothwa Talia Al Ghul - Silver Fountain - Trap Queen
13.11 Fvp 9 1400 4,6 X Ndlovu Linda Loves Lace - Alaskan Fate - Gimme A
19.10 Fvp 3 1300 11,0 L Mxothwa Winter Chord - Eurostorm - Silver Fountain
04.09 Fvp 5 1200 9,0 M Byleveld Var's Boy - Hidden Influence - Chainsaw

9
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

55.5

Vi Va Pi Pa
5j. b S (Visionaire - Pipatune)

Trainer: J H Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs N I Koumpan & J H St

X Ndlovu

15.01 Fvp 5 1900 37,0 S Fortune Green Dragon - La Duchesse - Magic Mila
20.11 Fvp 7 1600 51,0 L Bester Up Early - Latest Craze - All The Sevens
30.10 Fvp 10 1600 51,0 Y Ramzan Phantom Rolls - Maldives - Duchess Of Stat
26.10 Fvp 6 1600 56,0 E Webber La Duchesse - Oasis Queen - Mistress Of M
23.10 Fvp 6 1400 41,0 E Webber Scarborough Fair - Cloud Atlas - Kiss Of Lif

10
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

55.5

What A Thrill
5j. br/gr S [AU] (Medaglia D'Oro - Buckleupbut

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: T J Laing

K Minnie

25.01 Fvp 6 1900 3,2 K Minnie Upper Ten - Imperious Duke - Bold Strike
28.12 Fvp 5 2000 9,0 C Maujean Princess Of Fire - Colorado Springs - Crysta
01.12 Fvp 7 1300 5,0 C Maujean Talia Al Ghul - Silver Fountain - Trap Queen
06.09 Scottsville Inside 8 1950 3,5 A Marcus Queen's Plain - Sheik's Storm - Skyfire
16.08 Scottsville Inside 5 1400 2,0 A Marcus Class Of Eight - Amber Forever - Kilvington

11
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

55.5

World Squared
4j. ch S (Ideal World - Outofthisworld)

Trainer: M L Turner
Besitzer: Michele Turner & Brooke Tur

D R Lerena

11.01 Fairview 6 1400 37,0 E Webber Shine A Light - Alaskan Fate - Therecanbeo
11.12 Fvp 7 1600 51,0 L Bester Mary Lee - Perfect Pathway - Bridesmaid Bl
20.11 Fvp 9 2000 26,0 D R Lerena Princess Of Fire - Sheza Rockstar - Over C
26.10 Fvp 9 1600 26,0 D R Lerena La Duchesse - Oasis Queen - Mistress Of M
28.09 Fvp 9 1600 31,0 D R Lerena Mistress Of Means - Wallis Simpson - Cloud

12
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

55.0

Popova
5j. b S (Elusive Fort - Jettin' Along)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Viljoen

J Mphanya

26.10 Fvp 5 1600 19,0 Y Ramzan La Duchesse - Oasis Queen - Mistress Of M
23.10 Fvp 9 1400 26,0 Y Ramzan Scarborough Fair - Cloud Atlas - Kiss Of Lif
23.09 Grp 12 2000 12,0 K De Melo Lady Sharon - Queen's Plain - Basetsana
07.09 Grp 4 1400 4,0 K De Melo Ms Rosa Parks - Class Of Eight - Glad I Am
20.07 Grp 5 1200 6,5 K De Melo Flashy Kaitrina - Mystery Trip - Colour Of Li
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6
13:45

1600 m
50.000 

BETTINGWORLD.BET FM 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 50.000  (30.000 12.500 5.000 2.500)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

13
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

54.0

La Bastide
6j. b S (Dan De Lago - Auberge)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Viljoen

L Bester

16.10 Fvp 8 1300 12,0 L J Ferraris Bloom - Perfect Pathway - Cherry Pop
31.08 Fvp 2 1400 6,5 S Naidoo Neverletugo - La Bastide - Bridesmaid Blues
28.08 Fvp 2 1600 23,0 N Klink Nippy Sweetie - La Bastide - World Squared
24.07 Fairview 6 1400 45,0 S Fortune Vi Va Pi Pa - Afleet Flyer - Mary Moon
10.07 Fvp 11 1600 26,0 Y Ramzan Easybyfar - Neverletugo - Mistress Of Mean

14
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

53.5

Im Global
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Global Trade)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: G Thomson & Messrs Raymo

Y Ramzan

11.12 Fvp 9 1600 67,0 S Fortune Mary Lee - Perfect Pathway - Bridesmaid Bl
20.11 Fvp 10 1600 37,0 Y Ramzan Perfect Pathway - Cerelia - La Duchesse
06.11 Fvp 5 1600 26,0 S Naidoo Duchess Of State - Bridesmaid Blues - Stepi
25.09 Fvp 14 1900 67,0 M V'rensburg Mary Moon - Colorado Springs - Big Myth
28.08 Fvp 6 1600 45,0 W Agrella Nippy Sweetie - La Bastide - World Squared

Ergebnis: Quoten:


